(703) 308 -7/24

70 · 10 Mai	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>T T T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Farmland Industries, Inc. 3315 North Oak Trafficway Kansas City, MO 64116 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Missouri Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 28, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: AG2AG, LLC  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1275 Red Fox Road  City: Arden Hills State: MN Zlp: 55112  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  X Limited Partnership Delaware  Corporation-State  Other  If assigned is not domicilled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,619,001
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter Janzen Internal Address: Land O'Lakes, Inc.  Street Address: 4001 Lexington Ave North	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: Arden Hills State: MN Zip: 55126	12-0215 
9. Signature.	
Peter Janzen  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, entertments, and document:  12-30-2002  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, on February 28, 2001, Farmland Industries, Inc. (hereinafter "FARMLAND") and AG2AG, LLC (hereinafter "AG2AG") entered into an agreement wherein FARMLAND assigned all it's rights, title and interest in and to the goods and effects belonging, due or owing to AG2AG, of its trademark, AG2AG, registration number 2,619,001.

WHEREAS, FARMLAND has used the trademark; and is desirous to assign it's rights.

WHEREAS, AG2AG, a Delaware limited liability company whose mailing address is 1275 Red Fox Road, Arden Hills, MN 55112, is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FARMLAND assigns all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated this 28th day of February, 2001.

Farmland Industries, Inc.

By Jun Daugherty
Print Name: Tim Daugherty Title: Vice Presiden

State of Missouni) County of Platte

On this 28th day of February, 2001 before me appeared Tim Daugherty, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Farmland Industries, Inc.

KAREN S. GILLILAND Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Platte County

My Commission Expires: June 27, 2004

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002621 FRAME: 03783 \*\*

**RECORDED: 03/21/2003**